67620 %% 2.78% - 2.VoVA) p. Page 19644

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That NAYDA PAVLITS MARSH herainalter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by

CLAYTON W. WORDEN and MARY K. WORDEN, husband and wife the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 152 of PLEASANT HOME TRACTS NO. 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

SUBJECT TO: All reservations and restrictions of record and Real Estate Contract, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded April 2, 1979, in Volume M79, page 7151, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, between John L. Marsh, Vendor, pay this Real Fatate Contract, which the Grantees named herein agree to assume and

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said granter hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except all those of record, those stated above, and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims

and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 39,640.00

MANUFACTOR AND COLORS C parties and the sentence between the symbols 0, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS \$3.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this day of October

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors.

of directors,	day of October
그런 화병이 되는 뭐 하다. 그는 이번 해가 되었다.	day of October , 19 86
III avana a	Ners, duly authorized than
(If executed by a corperation, effix corporate seal)	Mereto B
A STATE OF THE STA	Tunga / Milit In
	NAYDY PAVITURE KIND COLOR / / / MAYON
걸음 경기 가는 그들을 내가 보다 하고 있는 이번	A TITLE THE TOTAL AND THE TOTA
C7 2	
STATE OF COMMONNY MICHIGAN	NAYDY FAVLITS MARSH Marsh NAYDY FAVLITS MARSH NOTE: 14 HATTICL Note: 14 Line, Livingston County, Mich. My Commission Emirge Out.
MICHIGAN)	My Commission Expires Oct. 5, 1361
County of	STATE OF OREGON COLL 5, 136
October	ss. STATE OF OREGON, County of

STATE OF OREGON, County of) 25. October , 19.86

Personally appeared the above named NAYDA PAVLITS MARSH each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the and acknowledged the toregoing instrusecretary of

ment to be her and that the seal affixed to the toregoing instrument is the corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. voluntary act and deed. Before me: (OFFICIAL SEAL

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (OFFICIAL

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: SEAL)

Nayda Pavlits Marsh 8240 Faussett Rd. STATE OF OREGON,

Trenton, MI 48430 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS

Clayton W. Worden & Mary K. Worden 2022 Homedale

Klamath Falls, OR 97603

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

ntil a change is requested all fox statements shall be sent to the following SAME AS GRANTEE

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

County of Klamath I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 30th day of October ,19 86. at 1:27. o'clock P.M., and recorded in book 186 on page 19644 or as file/seel number 67620 Record of Deeds of said county.

MOUNTAIN THIE COMPAN

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

Evelyn Biehn. County Clerk Recording Officer

Fee: \$10.00